Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and subject to the provisions of the SEBI (Share Based Employee 
Benefit and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021, the Nomination and Remuneration Committee, at its 
meeting held today i.e., Thursday, 6th November, 2025, has approved grant of 29,447 (Twenty-Nine 
Thousand Four Hundred and Forty-Seven) Stock options to the Eligible Employees as per the details 
given below: - 

Sr. No. 

Particulars  Details 

1. Brief details of the options 
granted 

29,447 (Twenty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred and Forty-
Seven) Stock Options to Eligible Employees of the 
Company under Clean Science and Technology Employee 
Stock Option Scheme, 2021. 

2. Whether the scheme is in 
terms of SEBI (Share Based 
Employee Benefit and Sweat 
Equity) Regulations, 2021. 

Yes 

3. Total Number of shares 
covered by these Options 

29,447 (Twenty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred and Forty-
Seven) Equity Shares (Each Stock Option is convertible 
into One (1) Equity Share of the Company having face 
value of Re. 1/- each). 

4. Pricing Formula/ Exercise 
Price 

The aforesaid options have been granted at an Exercise 
Price is Rs.500/- (Rupees Five Hundred Only) per option.